
New Jerey Detox Centers 

Name 	 Location 
Bergen Regional Med. Ctr.*  Paramus 
Jersey City Med. Center* 	Jersey City 
Christ Hospital* Jersey City 
St. Claire * Boonton 
Princeton House Princeton 
Carrier Clinic Belle Meade 
Summit Oaks Summit 
New Hope* Marlboro 
Sunrise House Lafayette 
Straight and Narrow* Paterson 
Turning Point* Patterson 
Sunrise Detox Stirling 

Telephone 
800-730-2762 
201-915-2281 
201-795-8375 
973-316-1888 
609-497-3355 
800-933-3579 
800-753-5223 
800-705-4673 
973-383-6300 
973-345-6000 
973-239-9400 
908-504-2700 

* Denotes some funding available-call to determine availabilty of funds 


